
 CITY OF IMPERIAL 
Planning and Development Department  

Building and Safety Division 
420 S. Imperial Avenue 
Imperial, CA 92251 

760-355-3326 
 
 
 

Proposed Schedule of Events  
Library Expansion 

Imperial, CA 92251 
January 15, 2015 

 
Plans 90% Wednesday 3-4-15 City Hall 

    
In-House Review 100% Wednesday 3-18-15 City Hall 

    
Invitation to Bid Thursday/Thursday 3-19-15 

3-26-15 
Publication Period 

    
Invitation to Bid  Sunday/Sunday 3-22-15 

3-29-15 
City Hall 

    
Pre-Bid Meeting  Thursday   3-26-15 City Hall 10:00am 

    
Bid Opening Wednesday 4-8-15 2-PM City Hall 

    
Review  Thursday 4-9-15 City Hall 

    
Schedule Council Agenda Friday 4-10-15 City Hall 

    
Council Award Wednesday  4-15-15 City Council 

    
Notify Contractor  Thursday 4-16-15 Mail & phone 

    
Pre-con Meeting Friday  4-17-15 City Hall 

    
Construction to Start Wednesday 4-22-15 Library  

  120 days  
Construction Completed Wednesday 10-9-15 Library 

 
Typically: 
 
City Council Awards Wednesday, 4-15-15  
Construction Schedule 120 days Wednesday 4/22/15-Friday 10/9/15 
 
Project Cost Estimate: $809,693.00 
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